traffic to supplement/support special event activities. 

NOTICE CITY ADDRESS:: 

3650 NE 12th Avenue, Oakland Park, FL 33334 

ADDITIONAL TERMS  Pursuant to the initial agreement between BSO and the 

CITY for law enforcement services, the CITY agreed 

to place Four Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred 

Eleven Dollars ($401,411.00) in a separate reserve 

account held by CITY and designated to be used to 

satisfy the accrued leave obligations of the CITY to the 

Employees that were eligible for retirement on the 

Effective Date of the initial agreement and listed on 

Schedule 6 and 6a of such agreement. The balance in 

the reserve account as of August 23, 2010 is one 

hundred thirty nine thousand two hundred fifty two and 

46/100 dollars ($139,252.46), which shall be used 

consistent with the provisions set forth herein.   The 

funds shall remain available for this purpose until 

exhausted.  If the funds are exhausted prior to the 

satisfaction of all accrued leave payment obligations 

for the Employees listed on Schedule 6 and 6 a of the